Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) (Rev. 03/01) Patent & Trademark

06-06-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OFCOMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

102113767

	10211	
1.	Name of conveying party: Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc., 425 Meadow Street, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01013 al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mizuno Corporation Address: 1-23, Kitahama 4-Chome Chuo-Ku Osaka-Shi
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Recordation of Patent Assignment Execution Date: May 20, 2002	City: Osaka Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4(a).	Patent Application No.(s):	4(b). Patent No.(s): 4,878,300
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
6/2002 (6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.: 20-1507 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:581	40.00 OF DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Gerald R. Boss Attorney Docket No.: 49545.109084	Date: May 22, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
	Tail documents with required cover sheet information to:	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

Recordation of Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 425 Meadow Street, Chicopee Massachusetts 01013, is the owner of the rights in the following U.S. Patent:

US PATENT: 4,878,300
TITLED: Athletic Shoe
ISSUED: 11/07/1989

WHEREAS, Mizuno Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 1-23, Kitahama 4-Chome Chuo-Ku, Osaka-Shi Osaka 541-8538 Japan, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in said patent pursuant to an Agreement executed between Mizuno Corporation and Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.;

WHEREAS, this document memorializes for the consideration of the covenants contained within the Agreement executed between Mizuno Corporation. and Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignment of Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.'s entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and to any extensions thereof, if any, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of and behalf of its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Recordation of Patent Assignment to be executed on the 20th day of May, 2002.

Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.

By:

Peter A. Arturi

Vice President, Secretary

& General Counsel

bogaty recordation.DOC

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0963